
Specialist Auction of
Wisden Cricketers’ Almanacks

Saturday 30th August 2014
11.30am

at The Premier Travel Inn (Leicester Fosse Park),
Braunstone Lane East, Leicester LE3 2FW
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Please note that viewing is not permitted once the auction has commenced. 

Complimentary tea, coffee and mineral water will be available.
Approximate rate of sale - 120/140 lots per hour

A buyer’s premium of 19% (plus V.A.T.
at 20%) of the hammer price is payable
by the buyers of all lots.

V.A.T. lots are marked throughout the
catalogue with an asterisk after the lot
number. V.A.T. charges are reclaimable
by V.A.T. registered traders within the
EEC. Purchasers outside the EEC will be
exempt from these charges subject to
proof of postage or granting of licenses.

Cheques to be made payable to
"Knight’s Sporting Limited". 

Credit cards accepted. Payments by
Visa/Access/Mastercard will be subject
to a surcharge of 3% of the total
amount payable.

For full terms and conditions see page 2.

Postal bids are welcomed and should be
sent to: 

Knight’s Sporting Ltd,  
Cuckoo Cottage, 
Town Green, 
Alby, 
Norwich  
NR11 7PR  

Office: (01263) 768488  
Fax: (01263) 768788  
Mobile: 07885 515333 
Email: tim@knights.co.uk

Live telephone bidding can be arranged
by contacting the auctioneer at least two
days prior to the day of auction. We
now have a mandatory minimum lot
estimate of £80.00. Please see
conditions of sale for full details.

Call 01263 768488 prior to 24/4/14 to
book your live telephone line. If you
need to speak to someone personally
after 24/4/14 please call 07885 515333
or 07718 740886.

Please note: All commission bids to be
received no later than 6pm on the day
prior to the auction.

Auction results will be available by
telephone from 10.30am and on our
website on Tuesday 2nd September.

Postage and packing will be charged at
current rates for all postal deliveries.
Packing will be charged at £3.00 per
customer. 

knights

ONLINE BIDDING
For bidders who are unable to attend the sale in person, we offer an online bidding facility with www.the-saleroom.com.
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CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. A buyer’s premium of 19% (Plus V.A.T. @ 20%) of the hammer price is payable by the buyers of all lots.
2. Cheques to be made payable to ‘Knights Sporting Limited’.
3. Knights Sporting Ltd, Registered Office, The Thatched Gallery, The Green, Aldborough, Norwich, Norfolk. NR11 7AA
4. Postage and packing will be charged at current rates for all postal deliveries.
4a Postage and packing is subject to V.A.T. at 20%.
5. The seller warrants to the Auctioneer and to the buyer that he is the true owner or is properly authorised to sell the property by the

true owner and is able to transfer good and marketable title to the property free from any third party claim.
6. The highest bidder to be the buyer. If during the auction the Auctioneer considers that a dispute has arisen he has absolute authority 

to settle it or re-offer the lot. The Auctioneer may at his sole discretion determine the advance of bidding or refuse a bid, divide any
lot, combine any two or more lots or withdraw any lot without prior notice.

7. The buyer shall pay the price at which a lot is knocked down by the Auctioneer to the buyer (the hammer price) together with a
premium of 19% (Plus V.A.T. @ 20%) of the hammer price, all of which are hereafter collectively referred to as ‘the total sum due’.
By making any bid the buyer acknowledges that his attention has been drawn to the fact that on the sale of any lot the Auctioneer
will receive from the seller commission at its usual rates in addition to the said premium of 19% (Plus V.A.T. @ 20%) and assents to
the Auctioneer receiving the said commission.

8. The buyer shall forthwith upon the purchase give in his name and pay to the Auctioneer immediately after the conclusion of the
auction the total sum due.

9. If the buyer fails to pay for or take away any lot or lots the Auctioneer as agent for the seller shall be entitled after consultation with
the seller to exercise one or other of the following rights:
i) Rescind the sale of that or any other lots sold to the buyer who defaults and re-sell the lot or lots whereupon the defaulting buyer
shall pay to the Auctioneer any shortfall between the proceeds of that sale after deduction of costs of re-sale and the total sum due.
Any surplus shall belong to the seller.
ii) Proceed with damages for breach of contract.

10. Ownership of the lot purchased shall not pass to the buyer until he has paid to the Auctioneer the total sum due.
11. The seller shall be entitled to place a reserve on any lot and the Auctioneer shall have the right to bid on behalf of the seller for any

lot on which a reserve has been placed. A seller may not bid on any lot on which a reserve has been placed.
12. As from June 2011, all unsold lots will attract a fee per lot of £10.00 + VAT.
12a. Where any lot fails to sell, the Auctioneer shall notify the seller accordingly. The seller shall make arrangements either to re-offer the

lot for sale or to collect the lot.
13. Any representation or statement by the Auctioneer in any catalogue, brochure or advertisement of forthcoming sales as to

authorship, attribution, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price is a statement of opinion only.
Every person interested should exercise and rely on his own judgement as to such matters and neither the Auctioneer nor his servants
or agents are responsible for the correctness of such opinions. No warranty whatsoever is given by the Auctioneer or the seller in
respect of any lot and any express or implied warranties are hereby excluded.

14. Notwithstanding any other terms of these conditions, if within fourteen days of the sale the Auctioneer has received from the buyer
of any lot notice in writing that in his view the lot is a deliberate forgery and within fourteen days after such notification the buyer
returns the same to the Auctioneer in the same condition as at the time of the sale and satisfies the Auctioneer that considered in the
light of the entry in the catalogue the lot is a deliberate forgery then the sale of the lot will be rescinded and the purchase price of
the same refunded. ‘A deliberate forgery’ means a lot made with intent to deceive.

15. A buyer’s claim under the above condition shall be limited to the amount paid to the Auctioneer for the lot and for the purpose of
this condition the buyer shall be the person to whom the original invoice was made out by the Auctioneer.

16. Lots may be removed during the sale after full settlement.
17. All goods delivered to the Auctioneer’s premises will be deemed to be delivered for sale by auction unless otherwise stated in writing

and will be catalogued and sold at the Auctioneer’s discretion and accepted by the Auctioneer subject to all these conditions. By
delivering the goods to the Auctioneer for inclusion in his auction sales each seller acknowledges that he/she accepts and agrees to
all the conditions.

18. The Auctioneer shall remit the proceeds of the sale to the seller no later than forty days after the day of the auction provided that
the Auctioneer has received the total sum due from the buyer. In all other cases the Auctioneer will remit the proceeds of sale to the
seller within seven days of the receipt by the Auctioneer of the total sum due. The Auctioneer will not be deemed to have received
the total sum due until after any cheque delivered by the buyer has been cleared. In the event of the Auctioneer exercising his right
to rescind the sale his obligation to the seller hereunder lapses.

19. In the case of the seller withdrawing instructions to the Auctioneer to sell any lot or lots, the Auctioneer may charge a fee of the lot
withdrawn and any expenses incurred in respect of the lot or lots.

20. Live telephone bidding
i) Live telephone bidding can be arranged (subject to paragraph 20iii) below) by contacting the Auctioneer two days prior to the day
of the Auction.
ii) Knight’s have a mandatory minimum lot estimate of £80.00 on all live calls.
iii) The arrangement referred to in paragraph 20i) above will be at the buyer’s risk and no guarantee can be given by the Auctioneer
that telephone facilities will be available or working on the day of the Auction.

21. These conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law.



A WISDEN COLLECTION FROM
SOMERSET

1 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1902.
39th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Both wrappers detached
with old tape marks to edges, spine
block broken with majority of spine
paper lost, contents becoming loose
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/50

2 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1906.
43rd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear to edge of wrappers,
photographic plate detached, name
of ownership and date handwritten
to top border of title page, pages
159/160, 161/162, 191/192
detached, some breaking to spine
block, some wear to odd page edge
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/60

3 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1921
& 1927. 58th & 64th editions. Both
bound in red/green boards, lacking
original paper wrappers, with titles
in gilt to spine. The photographic
plate in the 1921 edition of Pelham
Warner detached, some wear to
some outer page page edges at
front and rear, some staining to
fore-edge otherwise in generally
good condition. The 1927 edition
with odd annotation to internal
pages otherwise in good condition.
Qty 2 - cricket £40/60

4 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1922.
59th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Rear wrapper almost
detached, spine block breaking with
majority of spine paper loose or lost,
contents becoming loose, old tape
marks to spine paper otherwise in
good condition. Contents very good
- cricket  £40/60

5 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Spine block breaking with
majority of spine paper loose or lost,
contents becoming loose, old tape
marks to spine paper otherwise in
good condition. Contents in good/
very good condition - cricket  

£40/60

6 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1924.
61st edition. Original paper

wrappers. Minor wear and staining
to wrappers, spine block breaking
with some of the spine paper loose
or lost, contents becoming loose,
page 193/194 detached and frayed
to edge otherwise in good condition
- cricket £30/50

7 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1925
and 1926. 62nd & 63rd editions.
Both bound in green boards, the
1925 edition with worn original
paper wrappers,  some staining
otherwise in generally good
condition. The 1926 edition lacking
wrappers, front section of five
advertising pages, title page and last
two advertising pages, occasional
staining otherwise in generally good
condition. Qty 2  - cricket £40/60

8 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1928
and 1929. 65th & 66th editions.
Both copies with original paper
wrappers, The 1928 edition with old
tape marks to spine paper and
borders of wrappers where they
meet the spine, spine block breaking
and contents becoming loose, rear
wrapper detached otherwise in
good condition. The 1929 edition
with rear wrapper detached and old
tape marks to wrapper, spine block
broken and contents loose in
sections, odd detached page
otherwise in generally good
condition. Qty 2  - cricket £40/60

9 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1930.
67th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Rear wrapper detached,
loss to majority of spine paper, spine
block breaking, contents becoming
loose otherwise in good condition -
cricket £40/60

10 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1931.
68th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Spine block breaking,
contents loose in sections, some loss
to spine paper and minor chipping
to edge of wrappers otherwise in
good+ condition. Ideal to rebind -
cricket £40/60

11 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1932.
69th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Spine block breaking,
contents loose in sections, some loss
to spine paper and minor chipping
to edge of wrappers otherwise in
good+ condition. Ideal to rebind -

cricket £40/60

12 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1933.
70th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Soiling and age toning to
wrappers and spine paper, corner
and extremity loss to front wrapper,
some soiling to first advertising page
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£50/70

13 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1934.
71st edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some wear to front
wrapper, some light fading to spine
paper and edge of rear wrapper,
handwritten name of ownership to
top border of front wrapper
otherwise in good/very good
condition - cricket £60/80

Includes report on the controversial
M.C.C. ‘Bodyline’ tour of Australia
1932/33

14 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1935.
72nd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some soiling to wrappers
and spine, some breaking to spine
block, very minor loss to spine paper
otherwise in generally good/very
good condition - cricket £50/70

15 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1936.
73rd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some soiling and
darkening to wrappers and spine,
some creasing and corner
rounding/loss to wrappers, some
breaking to spine block, minor loss
to spine paper, slight staining
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/60

16 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1937.
74th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Handwritten name of
ownership to top border of front
wrapper, clean breaking to spine
block, contents becoming slightly
loose otherwise in good/very good
condition. Wrappers and spine
paper in good clean condition -
cricket £70/100

17 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1938.
75th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Some light fading to spine
paper, handwritten name of
ownership to top border of front
cover, odd minor faults otherwise in
good condition £50/70
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18 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1939
& 1940. 76th and 77th editions.
Original limp cloth covers. The 1939
edition with some bowing to spine,
breaking to front and rear internal
hinges and spine block, pencil
annotation to odd pages, small loss
to first advertising page, some
creasing to rear cover otherwise in
generally good condition. The 1940
edition with creasing and wear to
front cover, odd further faults
otherwise in good condition  £60/80

19 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1941.
78th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 3200 paper copies
printed in this war year. Very good
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £250/350

20 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1942.
79th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 4100 paper copies
printed in this war year. Odd minor
faults otherwise in very good
condition  Rare wartime edition -
cricket £150/250

21 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1943.
80th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 5600 paper copies
printed in this war year. Minor light
fading to spine paper, odd minor
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition  Rare wartime edition -
cricket £80/120

22 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1944.
81st edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 5600 paper copies
printed in this war year. Darkening,
marks and wear to covers and spine
paper, creasing to front cover, wear
with small loss to wrapper corners,
fore-edges a little grubby otherwise
in good condition. Rare wartime
edition - cricket £40/60

23 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1945.
82nd edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 6500 paper copies
printed in this war year. Staining to
spine paper and edge of rear
wrapper, odd faults otherwise in
good/very good condition. Rare
wartime edition - cricket £60/80

24 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1946.
83rd edition. Original hardback.
Only 5000 copies of the hard back
edition were printed in this war year.
Dulling to spine gilts, odd minor
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £70/100

25 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947.
Original hardback. Minor dulling to
spine gilts, minor wear to head and
base of spine paper, very minor
breaking to internal hinges, normal
browning to page edges otherwise
in good+ condition for its year  -
cricket £50/70

26 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1948.
Original limp cloth covers. Minor
wear to covers and spine paper,
some breaking to internal hinges,
usual browning to pages, page
461/462 detached otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £15/25

27 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949.
Original hardback. Some dulling to
spine gilts and crease to spine paper,
breaking to front and rear internal
hinges otherwise in good+ condition
- cricket £25/35

28 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1950.
Original hardback. Very minor wear
to head and base of spine paper, odd
minor faults otherwise in good/very
good condition  - cricket £30/40

29 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1951
& 1952. Original limp cloth covers.
Odd minor faults otherwise in
good+ condition. Qty 2  - cricket 

£25/35

30 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1953,
1954 & 1955. Original limp cloth
covers. The 1953 edition with
broken front internal hinge and
some warping to front cover, the
1954, with minor breaking to front
internal hinge, and 1955 editions in
good condition. Qty 3  - cricket 

£20/30

31 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1956.
Original hardback. Minor bump to
top right hand corner of front board,
slight dulling to spine gilt and slight
wrinkling to spine paper, minor
breaking to front internal hinges
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Sold with a warped
hardback edition for 1957, dulled
gilts, water damage to rear board.
Qty 2 - cricket £25/35

32 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1957
& 1958. Original limp cloth covers.
Odd faults otherwise in good+
condition. Qty 2  - cricket £20/30

33 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959.
Original hardback. Dulling to board
gilts, odd mark to boards, slight
breaking to front internal hinges

otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £20/30

34 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1960.
Original hardback. Minor
wear/marks to boards and spine
paper otherwise in good+ condition
- cricket £25/30

35 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1961.
Original hardback. Minor tears to
first two pages, odd marks to
boards, some dulling to gilts on front
board otherwise in good+ condition
- cricket £20/30

36 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1962.
Original hardback. Minor crease to
lower corner of front board, minor
wear to head and base of spine
paper otherwise in good+ condition
- cricket £25/35

37 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1963,
1964 & 1965. Original limp cloth
covers. Odd minor faults otherwise
in good+ condition. Qty 3  - cricket 

£25/35

38 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1966,
1967 & 1968. Original limp cloth
covers. Odd minor faults otherwise
in good+ condition. Qty 3  - cricket 

£25/35

39 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1969,
1971, 1972 & 1973. Original limp
cloth covers. Price marked out on
the cover of the 1969 edition, light
fading to the spine paper of the
1972 edition and some bowing to
the spine of the 1973 edition
otherwise in good+ condition. Qty 4
- cricket £25/35

40 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1970,
1974 & 1975. Original hardbacks,
with dustwrappers. The 1970 edition
with tape repairs to dust wrapper,
the other two editions with odd
faults including light fading to spine
paper of dustwrapper otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £30/50

41 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1976
to 1980. Original hardbacks, with
dustwrappers. The 1978 edition with
tape repairs to dustwrapper, faults to
odd dustwrapper otherwise in good
condition  - cricket £25/35

42 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1981
to 2010. Original hardbacks, with
dustwrappers. Some light fading to
dustwrapper spines, odd minor faults
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Qty 30. Sold with three
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boxes of general cricket books
including some Wisden anthologies,
some paperbacks and SBC editions
included. Qty 99  - cricket £70/100

THE WISDEN COLLECTION OF A
WILTSHIRE CRICKET LOVER 

43 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1865.
Facsimile edition printed by Billing &
Sons Ltd, London 1960. Handsome
quarter leather binding with lettering
in gilt to spine. Lacking original
published wrappers. G - cricket   

£30/50

44 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1879.
16th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine,
red speckled page edge. Lacking rear
advertising pages otherwise in
good/very good condition. Ink
inscription to edge of the 'Contents'
page from the editor or compiler
W.H. Knight 'To Mr Robert Thoms
from W.H. Knight, December 7th
1878'. Rare in this signed form-
cricket £250/350

W.H. Knight was the editor or
compiler for the first 16 editions, the
first six editions thought to have
been shared with W.H. Crockford.
Robert (Bob) Thoms was a famous
Umpire at the time 

45 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1888.
25th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Darkening to wrappers
and spine paper, some loss to spine
paper, wear with small loss to
corners of wrappers affecting first
and last internal pages, creasing to
front wrapper otherwise in good
condition - cricket £250/350

46 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1890.
27th edition.  Handsomely bound in
quarter leather boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
to spine, red speckled page edges.
Odd very minor faults otherwise in
good/very good condition. Ex E.E.G.
Boucher collection - cricket £90/130

47 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1891.
28th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Minor corner loss to first advertising
and title pages, minor staining to
fore-edge otherwise in good/very
good condition - cricket £80/120

48 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1892.

29th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Pages a little irregularly bound,
name of ownership handwritten in
ink to top border of title page, minor
foxing otherwise in good/very good
condition - cricket £70/100

49 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1892.
29th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some soiling, darkening
and wear to wrappers, complete loss
of spine paper, wear with loss to
some wrapper corner at front and
rear otherwise in good condition -
cricket £150/250

50 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1894.
31st edition. Handsomely bound in
quarter leather boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
to spine, red speckled page edges.
Breaking to front internal hinges,
slight darkening to wrappers, odd
minor foxing, very minor lower
corner loss to rear wrapper otherwise
in good/very good condition. Ex
E.E.G. Boucher collection - cricket 

£80/120

51 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1896.
33rd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Complete loss of spine
paper, old tape marks to border of
wrappers near spine, minor wear to
wrappers otherwise in good+
condition - cricket £150/250

52 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1897.
34th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Wrappers worn with staining and
age toning and some loss to
extremities, ownership name
handwritten to top border of front
wrapper otherwise in good condition
- cricket £60/80

53 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1899.
36th edition. Bound in quarter
leather boards, lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine,
red speckled page edges. Some wear
to boards, lacking advertising pages
at front and rear otherwise in
good/very good condition. Ex E.E.G.
Boucher collection - cricket £40/60

54 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1900.
37th edition. Bound in green boards,
lacking original paper wrappers, with
titles in gilt to spine. Trimming of
pages a little tight in places

otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £50/70

55 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1900.
37th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Worn and age toned
wrappers, with some loss to
extremities to front and rear, old
tape reinforcement to entire spine
paper, affecting borders of wrappers,
two letters handwritten to top of
front wrapper, minor foxing to odd
pages, spine block broken, contents
becoming loose otherwise in good
condition - cricket  £70/100

56 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1901.
38th edition. Original paper
wrappers.  Front wrapper detached,
loss to top left hand corner of rear
wrapper, loss of over half of the
spine paper, wrappers and spine
paper darkened and some staining
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£60/80

57 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1902.
39th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
A nice copy in very good condition -
cricket £60/80

58 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1902.
39th edition. Original front paper
wrapper, lacking rear wrapper.
Detached front wrapper darkened
with wear and some loss to edges,
loss to about half of the spine paper,
pencil names of ownership to front
wrapper, some foxing to fore edge
and to odd internal page  otherwise
in good condition - cricket  £50/70

59 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1904.
41st edition. Bound in quarter
leather blue and black boards,
lacking original paper wrappers, with
titles in gilt to spine, marbled page
edges. Lacking advertising pages at
front and rear otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket 

£40/60

60 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1904.
41st edition. Original paper
wrappers.  Front wrapper detached,
wrappers darkened and worn with
small loss to extremities and old tape
marks to edge near to spine, almost
total loss to spine paper, breaking to
spine block, contents becoming
loose otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £60/80
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61 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1905.
42nd edition. Bound in quarter
leather blue and black boards,
lacking original paper wrappers, with
titles in gilt to spine, marbled page
edges. Some wear to spine, lacking
advertising pages at front and rear,
minor foxing to odd page otherwise
in good/very good condition -
cricket £40/60

62 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1906.
43rd edition. Bound in quarter
leather blue and black boards,
lacking original paper wrappers, with
titles in gilt to spine, marbled page
edges. Some wear to spine, lacking
advertising pages at front and rear,
handwritten name of ownership and
date to top border of title page
otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £40/60

63 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1907.
44th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Minor wear and age toning to
wrappers, odd faults otherwise in
good+ condition - cricket £50/70

64 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1908.
45th edition. Handsomely bound in
quarter leather boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
in gilt to spine, red speckled page
edges. Very good condition. Ex
E.E.G. Boucher collection - cricket 

£60/90

65 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1910.
47th edition. Handsomely bound in
quarter leather boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
in gilt to spine, red speckled page
edges. Some age toning to wrappers
otherwise in generally very good
condition. Ex E.E.G. Boucher
collection - cricket £60/90

66 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1911.
48th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original front paper
wrappers preserved, lacking rear
wrapper, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £50/70

67 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1912.
49th edition. Handsomely bound in
quarter leather boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
in gilt to spine, red speckled page
edges. Generally very good
condition. Ex E.E.G. Boucher

collection - cricket £60/90

68 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1913.
50th (Jubilee) edition. Bound in
green/blue boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
in gilt to spine. Wear, age toning and
old tape marks to wrappers, faults
with small loss to odd internal page
corner otherwise in good condition -
cricket £50/70

69 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1914.
51st edition. Bound in brown boards,
with original front paper wrapper
preserved, appears to have facsimile
wrapper to rear, with titles in gilt to
spine. Minor wear with small loss to
odd internal pages at front and rear,
slight corner loss to front wrapper
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/60

70 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1915.
52nd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Minor wear and age toning to
wrappers, odd faults otherwise in
good condition - cricket £50/70

71 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1919.
56th edition. Bound in yellow
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine. Staining, age
toning and slight wear to front
wrapper, age toning and slight wear
to rear otherwise in good+
condition. Rare war-time edition -
cricket £140/180

72 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1920.
57th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
Lacking first two and rear advertising
pages, some foxing and small corner
loss to odd pages otherwise in good
condition - cricket £40/60

73 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1921
& 1922. 58th & 59th editions.
Bound in brown boards, with original
paper wrappers preserved, with titles
in gilt to spine. The 1921 edition
with major repairs to front wrapper
and first twenty six pages otherwise
in good condition. The 1922 edition
with some minor faults to wrappers
otherwise in good+ condition. Qty 2
- cricket £50/70

74 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original paper

wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
Handwritten name of ownership to
top border of title page, some minor
wear to page edges, the book a little
tired otherwise in good condition -
cricket £30/50

75 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1924.
61st edition. Bound in brown boards,
with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear to wrappers with small
corner loss to front, odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£50/70

76 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1925.
62nd edition. Bound in green
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine,
red speckled page edges. Generally
good/very good condition - cricket 

£60/80

77 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1926.
63rd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear, nicks and soiling to
wrappers, odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£50/70

78 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1928.
65th edition. Bound in yellow
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles to spine. Odd
minor faults otherwise in good/very
good condition. Ex E.E.G. Boucher
collection - cricket £60/90

79 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1929.
66th edition. Bound in yellow
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles to spine. Loss
to part of top half of front wrapper
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Ex E.E.G. Boucher
collection - cricket £50/70

80 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1930.
67th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Front wrapper detached,
spine block breaking, contents
becoming loose, some loss and
loosening to spine paper otherwise
in good condition - cricket £50/70

81 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1932.
69th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some loss to top border of front
wrapper, minor soiling to wrappers
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£50/60
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82 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1933.
70th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Wrappers worn and stained (rear)
with loss to edges at front and rear,
first four pages have old tape repairs
to corners, minor handwritten
annotation otherwise in good
condition - cricket £45/55

83 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1934.
71st edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some wear and age
toning to wrappers, some creasing
to wrappers, slight breaking to spine
block otherwise in good condition -
cricket £50/70

Includes report on the controversial
M.C.C. ‘Bodyline’ tour of Australia
1932/33

84 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1935.
72nd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Worn and stained
wrappers, loss to corner of wrappers
at front and rear affecting next page
in each instance, nicks and creasing
to wrappers, loss and wear to spine
paper otherwise in good condition -
cricket £50/70

85 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1936.
73rd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Broken spine block,
contents loose in two neat sections,
wear and loss to spine paper,
creasing wear to front wrapper
corner affecting first few internal
pages otherwise in good condition -
cricket £50/70

86 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1937.
74th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some age toning, staining
and wear to wrappers, heavier wear
to rear wrapper, ‘Scottish Daily
Express’ handstamp to top of front
wrapper, no ‘4’ on small label laid
down to spine paper, minor loss to
corner of front wrapper, darkened
top edge otherwise in good+
condition. Internal pages, very good
- cricket £60/80

87 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1938.
75th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Some bowing to spine, some
wear to covers, name handwritten to
top border of first advertising page,
slight warping to book otherwise in
good condition £40/60

88 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1939.
76th edition. Original limp cloth

covers. Some bowing to spine, worn,
faded and tired covers and spine
paper, wear to corners of covers and
to some outer pages,  slight warping
to book otherwise in generally good
condition £40/60

JOHN LILLYWHITE’S COMPANION’S
& ANNUALS

89 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1867. Bound in black
boards, lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
Good condition - cricket  £50/70

90 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1871, 1875 & 1885.
The 1871 edition with original front
wrapper, worn with some damage
and ink inscription to top border,
lacking spine paper, wear with loss to
rear pages, the 1875 lacking
wrappers and title page, loss to spine
paper and some further minor faults
and the 1885 having poor original
front wrapper, loss to approx a
quarter of the wrapper area, some
loss to spine paper otherwise in
generally good condition. Qty 3.
Viewing essential, not subject to
return - cricket  £40/60

91 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1873. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Original green wrappers, in
good condition, bound to rear. Odd
very minor faults otherwise in good+
condition - cricket  £40/60

92 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1874. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Original green wrappers, in
good condition, bound to rear. Some
foxing to internal pages and page
block edges otherwise in good+
condition - cricket  £40/60

93 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1876. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Original green wrappers, in
very good condition, bound to rear.
Good/very good condition - cricket  

£40/60

94 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1877. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Original green wrappers, in
very good condition, bound to rear.
Good/very good condition - cricket  

£40/60

95 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1878. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Lacking original green
wrappers, poor title page with repair
to large horizontal tear, foxing to
some internal pages, trimming by
bookbinder a little tight in places
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£30/50

96 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1879. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Lacking original green
wrappers, minor foxing to some
internal pages, trimming by
bookbinder a little tight in places,
odd handwritten annotation
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£30/50

97 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1880. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Lacking original green
wrappers, minor foxing to some
internal pages and page block edge,
trimming by bookbinder a little tight
in places otherwise in good
condition - cricket  £30/50

98 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1881. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Lacking original green
wrappers, foxing to some internal
pages and page block edge
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£30/50

99 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1882. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Original green wrappers, in
good condition, bound to rear. One
advertising page at rear torn out,
trimming by bookbinder a little tight
in places, very minor foxing spots
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£25/35

99a John & James Lillywhite's Cricketers'
Companion 1882. Original green
wrappers. Good/very good
condition - cricket  £50/70

100 John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’
Companion 1884. Quarter red
leather boards with titles in gilt to
spine. Original green wrappers, in
good condition, bound to rear.
Foxing to some internal pages and
page block edge otherwise in good+
condition - cricket  £40/60
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101 James Lillywhite’s Cricketers Annual
1873, 1874, 1875, 1877, 1878,
1888, 1889, 1890, 1891, 1892 &
1900. Original red/orange boards.
The 1875 edition lacking boards and
with some loose pages. The other
editions with boards, some breaking
to internal hinges of seven editions,
some minor wear to odd spine
paper, minor staining to boards of
two editions, tear to first advertising
page of the 1878 edition otherwise
in good condition. The photographic
plate appears to be missing from the
1877, 1878 and 1888 editions. Qty
11 - cricket £200/300

102 James Lillywhite’s Cricketers Annual
1876, 1879, 1880, 1881, 1882-
1884, 1885-1887, 1890-1891,
1893, 1894, 1895, 1896, 1897,
1898 & 1899. Bound in full black
leather bindings, lacking original
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spines.
The photographic plate appears to
be missing from the 1876, 1879,
1880, 1881, 1883 and 1886
editions. Fourteen volumes
containing nineteen editions of the
Annual, 1882-1884, 1885-1887 and
1890-1891, each bound in one
volume. Trimming, by the binder, a
little tight in places in the 1880,
1882-1884, 1890/91, 1893, 1894,
1897, 1898 and 1899 editions  -
cricket £250/350

THE COLLECTION OF A SUSSEX
CRICKET LOVER

103 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1986
to 2013. Original hardbacks with
dustwrapper. Very good condition.
Qty 29 - cricket  £100/150

104 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1976
to 1985. Original hardbacks with
dustwrapper. Odd fault to the 1984
dustwrapper otherwise in very good
condition £50/80

105 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1974
& 1975. Original hardbacks with
dustwrapper. Very good condition 

£30/50

106 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1973.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Very minor age toning to spine of
dustwrapper otherwise in very good
condition £25/35

107 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1972.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Minor age toning to spine of
dustwrapper otherwise in very good

condition £30/40

108 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1971.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Minor age toning to spine of
dustwrapper otherwise in very good
condition £40/60

109 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1970.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Very minor wear to head of
dustwrapper spine otherwise in very
good condition £30/40

110 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1969.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Minor ‘light’ fading to spine of
dustwrapper otherwise in very good
condition £30/40

111 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1968.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Minor nick to head of dustwrapper,
very minor faults to dustwrapper
otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/40

112 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1967.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Odd very minor faults to
dustwrapper otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/40

113 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1966.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Odd minor faults to dustwrapper
otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/40

114 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1965.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
Minor wear to head of dustwrapper
spine otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/40

115 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1964.
Original hardback. Slight breaking to
page block otherwise in good/very
good condition  - cricket £25/30

116 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1962
& 1963. Original hardbacks. The
1962 edition with breaking to front
internal hinge and minor marks to
boards, the 1963 edition with dulled
gilts and mark to front board
otherwise in good condition. Qty   -
cricket £30/50

117 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1961.
Original hardback. Dulling to gilts,
odd minor faults otherwise in good
condition. Sold with a letter from
Wisden concerning an error in
Wisden, notified to them by the
vendor, dated October 1964 and
signed by Editor, Norman Preston  -
cricket £20/30

118 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959
& 1960. Original limp cloth covers.
The 1960 edition with slight bowing
otherwise in good condition. Qty 2 

£15/25

119 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1956,
1957 & 1958. Original limp cloth
covers. The 1956 edition with ink
spots to front cover, broken front
internal hinges, some wear to covers
and wear to odd page edge, the
1957 edition with crease to front
cover and the 1958 edition in good
condition. Qty 3 £18/25

120 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1955.
Original hardback. Dulling to gilts,
name of ownership handwritten to
top border of first advertising page,
odd minor faults otherwise in good
condition  - cricket £25/35

121 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1952,
1953 & 1954. Original limp cloth
covers. The 1952 edition with
broken front internal hinge, tear with
damage to page 559/560, minor
breaking to internal hinges of the
1953 and 1954 editions otherwise in
good condition. Qty 3 £15/25

122 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949,
1950 & 1951. Original limp cloth
covers. Some minor faults otherwise
in good condition. Qty 3 £18/25

123 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1948.
Original hardback. Minor wear to
boards, light crease to spine paper,
some dulling to gilts on spine and
front board, usual browning to
internal pages, weak front internal
hinge otherwise in good condition 

£50/70

124 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947.
Original limp cloth covers. Minor
wear to head of spine paper, minor
breaking to front internal hinge
otherwise in good condition £15/25

125 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1939.
76th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Minor breaking to front
internal hinge otherwise in good
condition £50/70

126 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1938.
75th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Some breaking to front
internal hinge otherwise in good
condition £50/70

127 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1937.
74th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some bowing to spine,

8



odd mark to front wrapper
otherwise in very good condition -
cricket £50/70

128 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1936.
73rd edition. Bound in quarter
leather blue/black boards, with
original paper wrappers preserved,
with titles in gilt to spine. Very good
condition with excellent wrappers -
cricket £60/80

129 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1935.
72nd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Ownership label with
handwritten name and date affixed
to lower quarter of front wrapper,
minor darkening to spine paper, odd
faults otherwise in good condition -
cricket £50/70

Includes report on the controversial
M.C.C. ‘Bodyline’ tour of Australia
1932/33

130 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1934.
71st edition. Original paper
wrappers. Wear and some surface
loss to left hand border of the front
wrapper, some chipping and
rounding to corners of the front
wrapper, initials handwritten to front
and rear wrappers, minor wear to
spine paper otherwise in good
condition - cricket £50/70

131 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1933.
70th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Minor breaking to spine
block, some minor wear to wrappers
and spine paper, odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£50/70

132 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1925,
1929 & 1932. 62nd, 66th and 69th
editions. Original paper wrappers.
The 1925 edition with front and rear
wrappers detached, spine block
broken, contents loose and loss to
spine paper otherwise appears
complete, the 1929 edition with
detached front wrapper, some loss to
spine paper, spine block broken,
contents becoming loose otherwise
in good condition and the 1932 with
detached front wrapper, rear
wrapper almost detached, spine
block broken, contents becoming
loose otherwise in good condition.
Qty 3. Viewing essential, not subject
to return - cricket £60/80

133 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1931.
68th edition. Bound in light brown
boards, with original paper wrappers

preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Wrappers a little worn with some
corner loss/rounding, odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition -
cricket £45/65

134 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1930.
67th edition. Bound in blue boards,
lacking  paper wrappers, with titles
in gilt to spine with red speckled
page edges. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/50

135 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1928.
65th edition. Bound in quarter
leather blue/black boards, with
original paper wrappers preserved,
with titles in gilt to spine. Odd minor
faults otherwise in very good
condition - cricket £50/70

136 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1927.
64th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Wrappers a little worn, soiling  and
some darkening to wrappers
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£45/65

137 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1926.
63rd edition. Bound in quarter
leather blue/black boards, with
original paper wrappers preserved,
with titles in gilt to spine. Some wear
to spine of boards otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket 

£50/70

138 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1924.
61st edition. Bound in brown boards,
with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear and soiling to wrappers
with small loss to extremities, some
soiling to fore-edge otherwise in
good condition - cricket £40/60

139 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some fading and wear to wrappers,
some wear to wrapper corners,
name of ownership handwritten in
pencil to top border of front wrapper
and to top of first advertising page
otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £40/60

140 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1922.
59th edition. Bound in quarter
leather black/blue boards, with
original paper wrappers preserved,
with titles in gilt to spine. Minor

wear to head and base of spine of
boards otherwise in very good
condition - cricket £50/70

PAPER WRAPPERED, CLOTH
COVERED & REBOUND EDITIONS-
VARIOUS COLLECTIONS

141 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1990,
1991 & 1997. Original limp cloth
covers. G/VG - cricket £10/15

142 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1977
to 2013. Original limp cloth covers.
Odd faults, some earlier editions
with foxing to page edge block
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Qty 37 - cricket £50/70

143 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1954,
1955, 1964, 1975 to 1978, 1981,
1982 (2), 1983 to 1994. Original
limp cloth covers. The 1954 edition
in good condition, the 1955 edition
with slight bowing to spine and split
to head of the spine paper, the 1964
edition in good condition. The other
editions with faults to odd copies,
two with slight bowing to spines,
odd marks, wear and foxing to
spines  otherwise in good condition.
Qty 22. Sold with a selection of
thirteen cricket books including
‘Daily Telegraph Cricket Year Book’
1982, 1984-1989, Nottinghamshire
C.C.C. Yearbooks 1984 & 1988 etc.
G  - cricket  £30/40

144 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949,
1950, 1952 & 1955. Original limp
cloth covers. The 1949 edition with
bowing to spine, foxing to spine
paper, breaking to internal hinges,
the 1950 edition with some breaking
to internal hinges otherwise in good
condition, the 1952 edition with
some bowing to spine, some
breaking to internal hinges, minor
wear to rear cover and the 1955
edition with some soiling and wear
to covers and some foxing to page
edges otherwise in good condition.
Qty 4 - cricket  £30/50

145 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1948.
Original limp cloth covers. Covers
worn and stained, breaking to front
and rear internal hinges, usual
browning to pages, spine paper
becoming loose, spine block
breaking otherwise in generally good
condition  - cricket £12/18

146 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1946.
83rd edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 11000 copies were
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printed in this year. Slight darkening
to covers and spine paper otherwise
in good condition £40/60

147 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1946.
83rd edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 11000 copies were
printed in this year. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/60

148 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1945.
82nd edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 6500 paper copies
printed in this war year. Minor wear,
marks and spotting to covers, minor
foxing to odd outer pages otherwise
in good condition. Rare wartime
edition - cricket £50/70

149 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1945.
82nd edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 6500 paper copies
printed in this war year. Some
breaking to front internal hinge,
slight soiling to covers otherwise in
good condition. Rare wartime
edition - cricket £60/80

150 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1944.
81st edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 5600 paper copies
printed in this war year.
Discolouration to covers and spine
paper causing a speckling effect,
crease to right hand edge of front
cover otherwise in good condition.
Rare wartime edition - cricket 

£50/70

151 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1943.
80th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 5600 paper copies
printed in this war year. Minor wear
to front internal hinge, minor faults
to covers otherwise in good+
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £100/150

152 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1942.
79th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 4100 paper copies
printed in this war year. Minor wear
to front internal hinge otherwise in
good+ condition. Rare wartime
edition - cricket £140/180

153 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1941.
78th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 3200 paper copies
printed in this war year. Some wear
to front internal hinge, odd very
minor faults otherwise in good+
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £180/250

154 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1940.
77th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 8000 paper copies
printed in this war year. Wear and
staining to covers, minor breaking to
spine block otherwise in good
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £50/70

155 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1940.
77th edition. Original limp cloth
covers. Only 8000 paper copies
printed in this war year. Some
bowing and wear to spine paper,
some breaking to front internal
hinge otherwise in good+ condition.
Rare wartime edition - cricket 

£60/90

156 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1935.
72nd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original front paper
wrappers preserved, lacking rear
wrapper, with titles in gilt to spine.
Front wrappers with some wear and
old tape marks otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket 

£50/70

157 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1932.
69th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Soiling, age toning and wear to
wrappers otherwise in good
condition - cricket £45/55

158 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1930.
67th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear, nicks, repairs and
staining to wrappers, some wear and
staining with small loss to first few
internal pages at front and rear, tear
to page 13/14 otherwise in generally
good condition - cricket £40/50

159 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1929.
66th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear, nicks and soiling to
wrappers otherwise in good
condition - cricket £50/70

160 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Front wrapper detached,
minor wear and loss to spine paper,
odd further minor faults otherwise in
good+ condition £60/80

161 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with facsimile paper

wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some faults to extremities of internal
pages otherwise in generally good
condition - cricket £30/50

162 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1922.
59th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Front and rear wrappers
almost detached, spine block
breaking, contents becoming loose,
some spine paper loose or lost
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£50/70

163 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1922.
59th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
Handwritten name of ownership to
top border of title page, some minor
wear to page edges, the book a little
tired otherwise in good condition -
cricket £30/50

164 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1921.
58th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Front wrapper detached,
broken spine block, contents
becoming loose, loss to spine paper
otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £50/70

165 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1915.
52nd edition. Original wrappers.
Minor marks, faults to wrappers,
corner crease to rear wrapper,
lacking photographic plate otherwise
in very good condition - cricket  

£60/90

166 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1914.
51st edition. Bound in brown boards,
lacking original paper wrappers, with
titles in gilt to spine. The book a little
tired, handwritten annotation to
some pages, breaking to spine block
at front, wear to page edges at front
and rear, odd faults otherwise in
good condition - cricket £30/50

167 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1913.
50th (Jubilee) edition. Original paper
wrappers. Broken spine block,
contents becoming loose, loss to
spine paper, some of the spine paper
loose otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £60/80

168 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1913.
50th (Jubilee) edition. Bound in
brown boards, with original paper
wrappers preserved, with titles in gilt
to spine. Wear and age toning to
wrappers, odd faults otherwise in
good condition - cricket £45/65
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169 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1912.
49th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original paper
wrappers, with titles in gilt to spine.
Lacking first and rear advertising
pages, odd faults otherwise in good
condition - cricket £40/60

170 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1911.
48th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Some breaking to spine
block, chipping and small loss to
spine paper otherwise in generally
good/ very good condition - cricket 

£70/100

171 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1911.
48th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Lacking spine paper, some
wear, loss and chipping to wrapper
extremities otherwise in good
condition - cricket £40/60

172 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1910.
47th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Broken spine block, front
section becoming loose, minor loss
to spine paper otherwise in generally
good/ very good condition - cricket 

£70/100

173 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1910.
47th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Minor age toning to wrappers, odd
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition - cricket £60/80

174 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1909.
46th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Broken spine block,
contents loose in blocks, wrappers
worn, soiled and darkened, rear
wrapper detached, rounding to
corners of wrappers, loss to majority
of spine paper, inner pages in good
condition £50/70

175 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1908.
45th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Broken spine block,
contents loose in two neat blocks,
breaking and splitting to spine paper
otherwise in good/very good
condition - cricket £50/80

176 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1906.
43rd edition. Lacking original paper
wrappers. Breaking to spine block,
some loss and cracking to spine
paper, contents becoming loose,
lacking photographic plate otherwise
in good condition. Sold with Wisden
Cricketers’ Almanack 1908. 45th
edition. Original front paper

wrapper, lacking rear wrapper.
Broken spine block, contents
becoming loose, breaking and
splitting to spine paper with loss,
book warped, lacking last fourteen
advertising pages otherwise in
generally good condition. Qty 2 -
cricket £40/60

177 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1906.
43rd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Ink stain to front wrapper, some
wear to front wrapper extremities
with small loss  otherwise in good+
condition - cricket £50/70

178 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1905.
42nd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original paper wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Some wear with damage and loss to
rear wrapper, damage with small loss
to edge of last advertising page
otherwise in good/very good
condition - cricket £50/70

179 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1900.
37th edition. Bound in blue boards,
without original paper wrappers,
with gilt titles to spine. The book
from the A.E. Stoddart collection of
Wisden’s, some of which were
previously sold by Knights. Bound
without adverts, odd page becoming
loose otherwise in good condition  G
- cricket £60/80

Andrew Ernest Stoddart. Middlesex
& England 1885-1900 and was one
of Wisden five Cricketers of the Year
in 1893

180 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1899.
36th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to spine.
Wrappers worn with staining and
age toning and some loss to
extremities, ownership initials
handwritten to front wrapper
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£60/80

181 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1899.
36th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to spine paper.
Good+ condition £60/80

182 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1898.
35th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original front wrapper,
lacking rear wrapper, with titles in
gilt to spine paper. Good condition 

£70/90

183 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1897.
34th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original front wrapper,
lacking rear wrapper, with titles in
gilt to spine paper. Some soiling and
wear to front wrapper otherwise in
good condition £70/90

184 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1896.
33rd edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to spine paper.
Photographic plate detached but
complete, odd minor faults
otherwise in good+ condition 

£60/80

185 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1886.
23rd edition. Original paper
wrappers. Very minor loss to head
and base of spine paper, minor
bump to rear top corner and minor
foxing to page edges otherwise in
good/very good condition. Rare in
this condition - cricket £700/1000

186 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1884.
21st edition. Original paper
wrappers. Very minor ink mark to
top border of front wrapper, odd
very minor faults otherwise in very
good condition. Rare in this
condition - cricket £800/1200

187 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1872.
9th edition. Bound in brown boards,
lacking original paper wrappers, with
title and date in gilt to spine. Light
foxing to first few pages and last two
rear pages otherwise in good/very
good condition. Pages checked,
complete. Rare - cricket £1200/1600

THE COLLECTION OF A SUFFOLK
WISDEN ENTHUSIAST

188 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1884.
21st edition. Bound in publishers
hardcloth.  Minor wear to board
extremities, some breaking to
internal hinges and old tape
reinforcement to internal pages near
to spine, lacking front and last two
advertising pages at rear, odd pages
tightly trimmed by bookbinder,
minor damage to odd page edge
otherwise in good condition. The
book is slightly smaller than an
original hardback £100/150

Wisden sometimes provided clients
hardback copies of back numbers
prior to 1896 to look identical with
original hardback copies bought
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after 1896. To a purist they cannot
be described as ‘original hardbacks’
but were certainly bound by Wisden
in publisher’s hard cloth, albeit at a
later date.

189 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1887.
24th edition. Bound in publishers
hardcloth. Minor wear to board
extremities otherwise in good/very
good condition. The book is slightly
smaller than an original hardback 

£150/250

190 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1891.
28th edition. Bound in publishers
hardcloth. Very minor wear to board
extremities, odd pages tightly
trimmed by bookbinder, minor
foxing otherwise in good/very good
condition. Red speckled page edges.
The book is slightly smaller than an
original hardback £150/200

191 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1892.
29th edition, second issue. Bound in
publishers hardcloth, with original
wrappers preserved. Minor wear to
head and base of spine paper, minor
foxing to odd pages otherwise in
very good condition. The book is
slightly smaller than an original
hardback £150/250

192 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1893.
30th edition, second issue. Bound in
publishers hardcloth, with original
wrappers preserved. Minor wear to
head and base of spine paper and
board extremities, minor foxing to
odd pages otherwise in very good
condition. The book is slightly
smaller than an original hardback 

£150/250

193 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1894.
31st edition. Bound in publishers
hardcloth. First and last advert pages
as endpapers with stamp of the
Liverpool Cricket Club to front
board. Minor wear to head of spine
paper, odd minor faults, some foxing
to page fore edge otherwise in
good+ condition. The book is slightly
smaller than an original hardback 

£130/160

It is assumed that Liverpool Cricket
Club asked Wisden to provide
hardback copies of back numbers to
look identical with original hardback
copies bought by the club after
1896. To a purist they cannot be
described as ‘original hardbacks’ but
were certainly bound by Wisden in
publisher’s hard cloth, albeit at a

later date. The address given by
Wisden on the front cover is 23,
Cranbourn Street which was not
used until 1913. 

194 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1895.
32nd edition. Bound in publishers
hardcloth, with original wrappers
preserved. Very minor wear to head
and base of spine paper, minor
foxing to odd pages otherwise in
very good condition. The book is
slightly smaller than an original
hardback £150/250

195 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1916.
53rd edition. Bound in, what
appears to be, publishers hardcloth,
with original paper wrappers
preserved. Incorrect ‘Fifty-Eighth
Edition’ in gilt to front board. Slightly
tight trimming to odd internal page,
minor bumping to board corners,
odd minor faults otherwise in very
good condition. Rare £300/400

The following eight lots are
uniformly bound in hardback brown
boards very similar to publishers
rebinds

196 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1896.
33rd edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Minor browning to
page edges otherwise in very good
condition £70/100

197 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1897.
34th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Minor browning to
page edges otherwise in very good
condition £70/100

198 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1898.
35th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Very good condition 

£70/100

199 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1899.
36th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Good/very good
condition £70/100

200 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1900.
37th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Good/very good
condition £70/100

201 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1901.
38th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Good/very good
condition £70/100

202 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1902.
39th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Good/very good
condition £70/100

203 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1903.
40th edition. Bound in brown
boards,lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Lacking first advertising
page, breaking to front and rear
internal hinges, trimming by the
bookbinder a little tight in places
otherwise in good+ condition 

£50/70

204 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1904.
41st edition. Bound in brown boards,
with original wrappers preserved,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Lacking photographic
plate, some wear with minor loss to
rear wrapper, odd faults otherwise in
good condition £50/70

205 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1909.
46th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Age toning,
nicks and minor wear to wrappers
otherwise in good condition £50/70

206 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1913.
50th (Jubilee) edition. Bound in
brown boards, with original
wrappers preserved, with titles in gilt
to front board and spine paper.
Minor soiling to wrappers otherwise
in good condition £50/70

207 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1915.
52nd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original rear wrapper
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Minor soiling
to wrapper otherwise in good
condition £50/70

208 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1919.
56th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Minor soiling
and wear to wrappers, minor repair
to corner of front wrapper, usual
browning to rear pages otherwise in
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good condition £130/160

209 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1920.
57th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original front wrapper
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. The book a
little tired with tear to edge of front
wrapper, wear and staining to
boards with dulled gilts, staining to
inside front wrapper and next few
internal pages, some soiling/staining
to internal pages, contents becoming
a little loose otherwise in good
condition £35/50

210 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1924.
61st edition. Bound in brown boards,
with original wrappers preserved,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Minor soiling to
wrappers, irregular trimming to
corners of some rear advertising
pages otherwise in good+ condition 

£50/70

211 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1925.
62nd edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Lacking front
advertising pages, dulling to gilts,
breaking to front internal hinges
otherwise in good condition £35/55

212 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1926.
63rd edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Good/very
good condition £50/70

213 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1927.
64th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original rear wrapper
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Some soiling
and wear to rear wrapper, lacking
first advertising page, irregular
trimming to odd pages otherwise in
good condition £40/60

214 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1928.
65th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Minor soiling
to wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition £50/70

215 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1929.
66th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front
board and spine paper. Minor soiling

and wear to wrappers otherwise in
good/very good condition £50/70

216 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1931.
68th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Lacking front
advertising pages, some wear to
boards, minor spotting to spine
paper otherwise in good+ condition 

£40/60

217 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1932.
69th edition. Bound in brown
boards, lacking original wrappers,
with titles in gilt to front board and
spine paper. Lacking first advertising
page otherwise in good+ condition 

£40/60

218 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1864-
1878. Fifteen facsimile editions
published by Willows Publishing
Company (2012) under licence from
John Wisden & Co Ltd. Limited
edition 42/150. Brown hard board
covers with gilt lettering to boards
and spine. VG/EX - cricket 

£400/500

This publication marked the 150th
edition of the Almanack in 2013 

219 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1996.
133rd edition. De luxe full leather
bound limited edition hardback. Gilt
lettering and gilt to all page edges. In
slip case. Limited edition number 84
of only 150 copies, signed by
Matthew Engel, Editor of Wisden.
Excellent/ mint condition - cricket 

£100/150

220 ‘An Index to Wisden 1864-1943’.
Compiled by Rex Pogson. London
1944. Handsomely bound in red
moroccan leather with title and date
in gilt to spine. Gilt to top edge.
G/VG - cricket £20/30

221 Wisden Anthology 1864-1900,
1900-1940, 1940-1963, 1963-1982
and 1978-2006, all with
dustwrapper. Sold with Wisden
Cricketers’ Almanack 2006. Special
limited large format edition in slip
case. Limited edition 1601 of 5000
copies, ‘The Wisden Book of Test
Cricket’ Volumes I & II and ‘The
Wisden Book of Cricket Records’
Compiled by Bill Frindall 1981,
signed by the late Frindall to front
end paper. G  £20/30

ORIGINAL HARDBACK EDITIONS -
VARIOUS COLLECTIONS

222 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1995.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The inside of the dustwrapper nicely
signed in ink by twenty members of
the West Indies touring party to
England in 1995. Signatures include
Brian Lara (Cpt), Walsh, Ambrose,
Campbell, Adams, Hooper,
Arthurton, Bishop, Wes Hall, Andy
Roberts etc. VG £50/80

223 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1986
to 2010. Original hardbacks with
dustwrapper with the exception of
the 1988 edition which is lacking
dustwrapper. Good/very good
condition. Qty 25  - cricket £70/100

224 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1980
to 2013 (150th). Original hardbacks
with dustwrappers. Some minor
faults to spines of dustwrappers of
some earlier editions otherwise in
good/very good condition. Sold with
a Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack-
Australia for 1998 (1st edition), with
dustwrapper plus a selection of
seven further Wisden publications,
Wisden Anthologies (three
volumes), ‘The Wisden Book of Test
Cricket (Volumes 1 & 2) etc. Qty 42
- cricket £100/150

225 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1977
to 1986 and 1989. Original
hardbacks with dustwrapper. Some
discolouration to the spine of the
1984 dustwrapper, odd faults
otherwise in good+ condition. Qty
11  - cricket £25/35

226 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1975,
1976, 1977, 1978 & 1979. Original
hardbacks with dustwrappers. Minor
faults to dustwrapper spines
otherwise in good+ condition  -
cricket £30/50

227 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1973,
1974, 1975 & 1976. Original
hardbacks with dustwrapper. The
books have suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with some mold and surface
damage, internal pages good and
dustwrapper in generally good
condition. Qty 4  - cricket £25/35

228 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1973
to 1977. Original hardbacks, lacking
dustwrappers. All editions with
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creasing to spine papers, odd faults
to boards and some dulling to gilts
otherwise in good condition. Qty 5.
Sold with a Wisden Cricketers’
Almanack- Australia for 2001-02,
with dustwrapper and in good/very
good condition  - cricket £40/60

229 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1972.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with some mold and surface
damage, internal pages good and
dustwrapper in generally good
condition  - cricket £12/18

230 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1972,
1973 & 1974. Original hardbacks,
lacking dustwrappers. Minor faults
to boards otherwise in good+
condition  - cricket £30/40

231 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1971.
Original hardback, lacking
dustwrappers. Minor marks to
boards, minor crease to spine paper,
odd minor faults otherwise in good+
condition  - cricket £20/30

232 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1971.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with some mold and surface
damage, internal pages and
dustwrapper in good condition  -
cricket £15/25

233 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1971
& 1972. Original hardbacks, lacking
dustwrappers. The 1971 edition with
wear and surface damage to boards,
the 1972 edition in similar condition,
but less damage, creasing to spine
papers, some dulling to gilts
otherwise in good condition. Qty 2  -
cricket £30/40

234 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1970.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with surface damage, internal pages
good and dustwrapper in generally
good condition  - cricket £10/15

235 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1969.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts

with mold and surface damage,
internal pages and dustwrapper in
good condition  - cricket £12/18

236 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1969
& 1970. Original hardbacks, lacking
dustwrappers. Both editions with
minor faults to boards and spine
paper otherwise in good condition.
Qty 2  - cricket £30/40

237 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1968.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with mold and surface damage,
internal pages and dustwrapper in
good condition  - cricket £12/18

238 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1968.
Original hardback lacking
dustwrapper. Some surface damage
to boards and spine paper, dulled
and fading gilts, evidence of some
old dampness to some pages
including the picture pages
otherwise in generally good
condition  - cricket £12/18

239 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1968,
1969 & 1970. Original hardbacks,
lacking dustwrappers. Minor marks
to boards, minor staining otherwise
in good+ condition  - cricket £30/50

240 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1967.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with mold and surface damage,
internal pages and dustwrapper in
good condition  - cricket £12/18

241 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1967
& 1968. Original hardbacks, lacking
dustwrappers. The 1967 edition with
creasing to top portion of front
board and some marks/spots to
boards otherwise in good condition.
The 1968 edition with creasing and
wear to spine paper and odd minor
faults. Both copies with slightly
dulled gilts. Qty 2  - cricket £30/40

242 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1966.
Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with surface damage, internal pages
and dustwrapper in good condition
- cricket £12/18

243 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1965.

Original hardback with dustwrapper.
The book has suffered from damp
conditions and their hardback boards
reflect that being discoloured in parts
with surface damage, internal pages
and dustwrapper in good+ condition
- cricket £12/18

244 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1965,
1966 & 1967. Original hardbacks,
lacking dustwrappers. Very minor
marks to boards and spine papers
otherwise in good/very good
condition  - cricket £30/50

245 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1965
& 1966. Original hardbacks, lacking
dustwrappers. Both editions with
some wear to spine papers otherwise
in good condition. Qty 2  - cricket 

£30/40

246 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1964.
Original hardback. Some dulling to
gilts otherwise in good+ condition  -
cricket £25/35

247 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1964.
Original hardback. Slight breaking to
internal hinges otherwise in good
condition  - cricket £20/30

248 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1963.
Original hardback. Bump to top right
hand corner of front board, slight
wrinkling to spine paper otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £20/30

249 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1963
& 1964. Original hardbacks. The
1963 edition with some wear to
spine paper and dulled gilts,
breaking to front internal hinge
otherwise in good condition. The
1964 edition with dulled spine gilts,
minor wear to head and base of
spine paper otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2  - cricket £30/40

250 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1963
& 1964. Original hardbacks. The
1963 edition with dulled to front
board gilts, creasing and wear to
spine paper, some breaking to rear
internal hinges otherwise in good
condition. The 1964 edition with
dulling to front board gilts and minor
breaking to internal page block
otherwise in good condition. Qty 2  -
cricket £30/50

251 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1962.
Original hardback. Slight dulling to
spine gilts, minor crease to spine
paper, slight breaking to front
internal hinge otherwise in generally
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good/very good condition  - cricket 
£20/30

252 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1962.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board gilts, some creasing to spine
paper and some minor wear to head
and base of spine paper, staining to
corner of page block otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £25/35

253 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1962,
1963 & 1964. Original hardbacks.
All three editions have suffered from
damp conditions and their hardback
boards reflect that being discoloured
with surface damage, the 1962
edition with heavier damage than
the other two, internal pages in
good+ condition. Qty 3  - cricket 

£25/35

254 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1961.
Original hardback. Slight dulling to
gilts on front board, minor marks to
boards, breaking to front internal
hinge, ‘scribble’ to ‘contents’ and
‘preface’ pages otherwise in
generally good/very good condition
- cricket £20/30

255 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1961.
Original hardback. Minor dulling to
spine gilts, some marks to boards
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £25/35

256 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1961.
Original hardback. Minor dulling to
front board gilts, some minor wear
to head and base of spine paper,
breaking to front internal hinge
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £20/30

257 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1960.
Original hardback. Slight dulling to
gilts on front board, odd very minor
faults otherwise in good/very good
condition  - cricket £25/35

258 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1960.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board gilts, some minor wear to
head and base of spine paper
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £25/35

259 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959.
Original hardback. Minor warping to
front board, minor wear to spine
paper otherwise in good/very good
condition  - cricket £20/30

260 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959.
Original hardback. Minor marks to

front board, slight dulling to spine
gilts, odd very minor faults otherwise
in generally good/very good
condition  - cricket £25/35

261 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board gilts, minor wear to head and
base of spine paper otherwise in
good+ condition  - cricket £30/40

262 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959,
1960 & 1961. Original hardbacks.
All three editions have suffered from
damp conditions and their hardback
boards reflect that being discoloured
with surface damage, internal pages
in good+ condition. Qty 3  - cricket 

£25/35

263 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959
& 1960. Original hardbacks. The
1959 edition slightly warped, broken
front internal hinges, minor marks to
front boards and slight dulling to
gilts otherwise in good condition.
The 1960 edition with dulled gilts,
name handwritten to first advertising
page and annotation to random
pages, some of which has been
tippexed out otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2  - cricket £30/40

264 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1958.
Original hardback. Some dulling to
spine gilts, very minor marks to rear
board otherwise in good/very good
condition  - cricket £30/40

265 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1958.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board and spine gilts and soiling to
boards, minor nicks/creases to head
and base of spine paper otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £25/35

266 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1957.
Original hardback. Minor marks to
front board, wrinkling to spine
paper, odd further minor faults
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £20/30

267 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1957.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board and spine gilts and soiling to
boards, wrinkling to spine paper
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £25/35

268 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1956.
Original hardback. Minor breaking
to internal front hinge otherwise in
good/very good condition  - cricket 

£25/35

269 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1956.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board and spine gilts and soiling to
boards, wrinkling to spine paper
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £25/35

270 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1956,
1957 & 1958. Original hardbacks.
All three editions have suffered from
damp conditions and their hardback
boards reflect that being discoloured
with surface damage, some fading
to spine gilts, internal pages in good
condition. Qty 3  - cricket £25/35

271 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1955.
Original hardback. Very minor faults
to boards otherwise in good/very
good condition  - cricket £30/40

272 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1954.
Original hardback. Dulling to gilts,
minor wear to head and base of
spine paper, mark to rear board
otherwise in good condition  -
cricket £20/30

273 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1954.
Original hardback. Dulling to front
board and spine gilts otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £25/35

274 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1953.
Original hardback. Minor dulling to
spine gilts and marks to spine paper,
minor wear to page edges of three
pages to rear otherwise in good
condition  - cricket £20/30

275 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1953,
1954 & 1955. Original hardbacks.
All three editions have suffered from
damp conditions and their hardback
boards reflect that being discoloured
with surface damage, the 1953 and
1955 editions have varying degrees
of bowing to boards, some fading to
spine gilts, the 1954 edition with
heavier degree of damage to front
board, internal pages in good
condition. Qty 3  - cricket £25/35

276 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1951.
Original hardback. Some dulling to
spine gilts, broken front and rear
internal hinges otherwise in good
condition  - cricket £20/30

277 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1951
and 1952. Original hardbacks. Both
editions with breaking to front and
rear internal hinges, ownership label
to first advertising page of the 1951
edition, some handwritten
annotation to odd pages in the 1952
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edition. Qty 2 £25/35

278 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1951
& 1952. Original hardbacks. The
1951 edition with some dulling to
spine gilts, slight crease to spine
paper, broken front and breaking
rear internal hinges otherwise in
good condition. The 1952 edition
with some wear to boards, re-gilding
to spine gilts, old tape repair to front
internal hinges in two places
otherwise in generally good
condition. Qty 2  - cricket £30/40

279 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1950.
Original hardback. Dulling to spine
gilts, some breaking to internal
hinges, name and date handwritten
to title page otherwise in good
condition  - cricket £20/30

280 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1950,
1951 & 1952. Original hardbacks.
All three editions have suffered from
damp conditions and their hardback
boards reflect that being discoloured
with surface damage, the 1951 and
1952 editions have varying degrees
of bowing to boards, fading to spine
gilts, the 1951 edition with broken
internal hinges, internal pages in
good condition. Qty 3  - cricket 

£25/35

281 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949.
Original hardback. Some dulling to
spine gilts otherwise in good+
condition  - cricket £30/50

282 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949,
1979, 1980, 1983, 1995 to 2010.
Original hardbacks with
dustwrapper, where applicable. The
1949 edition with broken front and
rear internal hinges, some wear to
board extremities and dulling to
spine gilts, the 1983 edition with
protective film to dustwrapper
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Qty 20 - cricket  £40/60

283 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1948.
Original hardback. Minor wear to
spine paper, very slight dulling to
gilts, slight browning to page edges
otherwise in very good condition for
its year  - cricket £70/100

284 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947.
Original hardback. Some dulling to
front board gilts, slight browning to
page edges otherwise in very good
condition for its year  - cricket 

£70/100

285 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947.
Original hardback. Faded spine gilts,
some dulling to gilts on front board,
broken rear internal hinges, slight
breaking to front hinges, usual
browning to page edges, odd bumps
otherwise in good+ condition  -
cricket £50/80

286 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947,
1949 and 1952. The 1949 and 1952
editions are original hardbacks and
the 1947 edition in limp cloth covers.
The 1947 edition with poor faded
and worn covers and spine paper,
breaking to front internal hinges,
browning to pages and minor wear
to some page edges, the 1949
edition with broken front and rear
internal hinges, faded spine gilts and
fading board gilts with wear to
boards and the 1952 edition with
darkened and worn boards, faded
spine gilts and fading board gilts and
broken front and rear hinges.
Viewing essential, not subject to
return £25/35

287 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1946.
83rd edition. Original hardback.
Only 5000 copies of the hard back
edition were printed in this war year.
Appears to have had regilding to
front cover and spine, front board
slightly warped, boards a little worn,
outer internal pages a little grubby
otherwise in generally good
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £40/60

288 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1940.
77th edition. Original hardback.
Limited number of copies printed in
this war year. Some breaking to front
front hinge and to a lesser degree to
rear internal hinges, minor wear to
head and base of spine paper and
front board, dulling to spine gilts,
initials and date handwritten to top
border of first advertising page
otherwise in good+ condition for this
year. A rare wartime edition - cricket 

£600/800

289 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1910.
47th edition. Original hardback.
Minor bumps to front board and
spine paper otherwise in very good
condition with bright gilts to front
board and spine. Rare early hardback
edition - cricket  £600/800

290 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1900.
37th edition. Original hardback.

Wear to board extremities, some
bumping to corners, wear to head
and base of spine and dulling to
spine gilts. Light breaking to internal
page hinges at the centre of book
affecting one section of pages, minor
foxing to odd page edge otherwise
in good condition. A rare early
hardback edition - cricket  

£1800/2500

The fifth issue of the original
hardback, which was first
introduced in 1896

COUNTY AND STATE CRICKET CLUB
HANDBOOKS,  YEARBOOKS &
ANNUALS

291 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1892-93. Third Edition.
Compiled by Tom H. Knight (County
Scorer). Alex Hammett, Taunton
1892. Original decorative boards.
Some minor wear, with small loss, to
top left hand corner of front board,
light foxing otherwise in good
condition. Ex Woodhouse collection
with photocopied copy of ‘Anthony
Woodhouse- A Tribute’ by
Rosenwater included. Scarce -
cricket £150/250

292 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1900-01. Compiled by G.S.
McAulay.Hammett & Co, Taunton
1900. Original decorative boards.
Some wear and wrinkling to boards
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Ex Woodhouse collection
with photocopied copy of ‘Anthony
Woodhouse- A Tribute’ by
Rosenwater included. Scarce -
cricket £150/250

293 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1901-02. Compiled by G.S.
McAulay.Hammett & Co, Taunton
1901. Original decorative boards.
Minor soiling to boards, old tape to
rear board, minor wear to spine
otherwise a good copy. Scarce -
cricket £150/250

294 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1904-05. E.S. & A. Robinson,
Bristol 1905. Original decorative
boards. Minor wear to boards, small
ink annotations to fixture list,
otherwise VG - cricket £120/160

295 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1905-06. Compiled by G.S.
McAulay. E.S. & A. Robinson Ltd,
Taunton 1906. Original decorative
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boards. Boards soiled, with slight
wear otherwise in good/very good
condition. Scarce - cricket £130/160

296 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1930. Barnicott & Pearce,
Taunton 1931. Original decorative
boards. Minor wear to boards,
otherwise VG - cricket £30/40

297 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1931. Hammett & Co, Taunton
1932. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards, otherwise
G/VG - cricket £25/35

298 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1934. Hammett & Co, Taunton
1933. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards, otherwise VG
- cricket £30/40

299 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1935. Hammett & Co, Taunton
1936. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards and other odd
faults, owners name annotated in
ink to front cover, otherwise G/VG -
cricket £25/35

300 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1936. Hammett & Co, Taunton
1937. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards, otherwise VG
- cricket £30/40

301 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1937. Hammett & Co, Taunton
1938. Original decorative boards.
Wear and ageing to boards, owner’s
name annotated to front cover,
otherwise G - cricket £20/30

302 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1939. Hammett & Co, Taunton
1940. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards, ‘1939’
stamped to front cover, owner’s
name annotated to title page,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £20/30

303 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1940-1946. Hammett & Co,
Taunton. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards, front cover
partly detached, otherwise G/VG -
cricket £25/35

304 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Book 1947. Hammett & Co,
Taunton. Original decorative boards.
Minor wear to boards, otherwise VG
- cricket £20/30

305 Somerset County Cricket Club Year
Books for 1954-55, 1961-62, 1962-
63, 1963-64, 1964-65, 1965-66 and

1967. Published by Somerset C.C.C.
Original decorative covers. Minor
wear to boards, rusting to some
staples, otherwise G/VG. Qty 7 -
cricket £30/50

306 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1925. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
Small tape repairs to top and bottom
of spine. Minor foxing otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket 

£40/60

First issued in 1892, the publication
continued until 1939

307 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1929. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
Small tape repairs to top and bottom
of spine. Tear to one internal page,
other odd faults, otherwise G -
cricket £30/50

308 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1931. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
Minor foxing and rusting to staples,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £30/40

309 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1932. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
Minor foxing and rusting to staples,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £30/40

310 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1936. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
Small tear to spine, otherwise G/VG
- cricket £30/40

311 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1938. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
Minor damage to spine, otherwise
G/VG - cricket £30/40

312 Hampshire C.C.C. County Cricket
Guide 1939. Official County Guide
edited and published by H. King.
Original red decorative wrappers.
G/VG - cricket £30/40

313 Nottinghamshire C.C.C. Yearbook,
1932. First issue. Official County
guide compiled by Sir Home
Gordon. Original pictorial wrappers.
Some wear to covers, rusting to

staples, otherwise G/VG - cricket 
£30/50

Only three issues were published,
1932 to 1934

314 Nottinghamshire C.C.C. Yearbook,
1933. Official County guide
compiled by Sir Home Gordon.
Original pictorial wrappers. Covers
trimmed, rusting to staples,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £30/50

315 Nottinghamshire C.C.C. Yearbook,
1934. Official County guide
compiled by Sir Home Gordon.
Original pictorial wrappers. Some
wear to covers, rusting to staples,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £30/50

316 Nottinghamshire C.C.C. Handbooks,
1948-1969. Official County guides.
Some wear to some covers,
otherwise G/VG. Qty 22 - cricket 

£50/70

317 Lancashire County and Manchester
Cricket Club Annuals, 1931 to 1933,
1935 to 38, 1947 to 49. Official
County Guides compiled by Sir
Home Gordon. Loss and damage to
front cover and spine of 1931
edition, otherwise generally G. Qty
10. Sold with a Lancashire C.C.C.
fixture card for 1950. G - cricket 

£60/80

The Annual was first issued in 1930

318 Kent County Cricket Club Annual
1905. Hardback ‘blue book’
containing rules, records etc. Fading
to spine, otherwise G/VG - cricket 

£40/60

First issued in 1878, the publication
continued until 1946

319 Kent County Cricket Club Annual
1908. Hardback ‘blue book’
containing rules, records etc. Fading
to spine, odd faults to some internal
pages, otherwise G/VG - cricket 

£40/60

319a Kent County Cricket Club Annuals
for 1911 & 1932. Hardback 'blue
books' containing rules, records etc.
Fading to spine on the 1911,
otherwise G/VG. Qty 2 - cricket 

£30/50

319b The Kent Cricket Annual 1933.
Compiled by Sir Home Gordon.
Canterbury, for the Club 1933. 1st
year of issue. Original pictorial
covers. Minor wear to covers
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otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £30/50

319c The Kent Cricket Annual 1934.
Compiled by Sir Home Gordon.
Canterbury, for the Club 1934. 2nd
year of issue. Original pictorial
covers. Some wear to covers
otherwise in good+ condition -
cricket £30/40

319d The Kent Cricket Annual 1939.
Compiled by Sir Home Gordon.
Canterbury, for the Club 1939. 5th
year of issue. Original pictorial
covers. Some wear to covers, minor
ink annotation otherwise in good
condition - cricket £25/35

320 Kent County Cricket Club Annuals.
Official County Guides for 1963-
1975 in maroon cloth covers, lacking
1970, 1976 to 1990 in pictorial
wrappers. Also Kent year books for
1947-1950 and Annuals for 1951 &
1952. Sold with a ‘Cricket in Kent
Year Book’ 1991. Some duplication.
Some wear and damage to early
editions, otherwise generally G. Qty
41 - cricket £30/40

321 Gloucestershire County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1938. Official County
Guide. Pictorial wrappers. Owner’s
ink annotation to front cover, rusting
to staples, otherwise G - cricket 

£20/30

322 Gloucestershire County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1947-1961, 1980,
1983-90 & 1993. Official County
Guides. Pictorial wrappers (1947
with pictorial boards). Odd
duplicates. Mixed condition,
generally G. Qty 27 - cricket £40/60

323 Glamorgan County Cricket Club Year
Books for 1933 & 1934. Published
by Western Mail and Echo, Cardiff.
Original decorative covers. Wear to
covers, tape repair to spine on 1933,
covers almost detached on the 1934,
owner’s name annotated to title
pages, otherwise G. Qty 2 - cricket 

£25/35

324 Glamorgan County Cricket Club Year
Book for 1935. Published by
Western Mail and Echo, Cardiff.
Original decorative covers. Minor
wear to cover, rusting to staples,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35

325 Glamorgan County Cricket Club Year
Book for 1936. Published by
Western Mail and Echo, Cardiff.

Original decorative covers. Minor
wear to cover, rusting to staples,
owner’s stamp to title page,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35

326 Glamorgan County Cricket Club Year
Book for 1937. Published by
Western Mail and Echo, Cardiff.
Original decorative covers. Minor
wear and foxing to cover, rusting to
staples, owner’s stamp to title page,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £20/30

327 Glamorgan County Cricket Club Year
Books for 1938 & 1939. Published
by Western Mail and Echo, Cardiff.
Original decorative covers. Minor
wear to cover and damage to spine
on the 1938, rusting to staples,
owner’s name annotated in inside
front cover, otherwise G/VG. Qty 2 -
cricket £25/35

328 Glamorgan County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1948-1950. Official
County Guides. Original pictorial
wrappers. Rusting to some staples,
otherwise generally G/VG. Qty 3 -
cricket £25/35

329 Glamorgan County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1951, 1953-1957,
1959. Official County Guides.
Original pictorial wrappers. Odd
faults, otherwise generally G/VG.
Qty 7 - cricket £25/35

330 Glamorgan County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1960-1968. Official
County Guides. Original pictorial
wrappers. Odd faults, otherwise
generally G/VG. Qty 9 - cricket 

£25/35

331 Northamptonshire County Cricket
Club Yearbooks for 1946-1950.
Official County Guides. Original
wrappers. Rusting to some staples,
annotations to covers and internal
pages of 1949 and 1950, otherwise
generally G/VG. Qty 5 - cricket 

£30/40

332 Northamptonshire County Cricket
Club Yearbooks for 1951-1965.
Official County Guides. Original
wrappers (1955 front cover
detached). Annotations to some
covers and internal pages, otherwise
generally G. Qty 16 - cricket £30/50

333 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1891. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Tape repair to spine,
otherwise G - cricket £40/60

334 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1898. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover.Some damage to
spine, otherwise G - cricket £40/60

335 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1899. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Some damage to
spine, date to adhesive label to
spine, otherwise G - cricket £30/50

336 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1900. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Some damage to
spine, date to adhesive label to
spine, otherwise G - cricket £30/50

337 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1901. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Some damage to
spine, date to adhesive label to
spine, lacking rear cover, otherwise
G - cricket £20/30

338 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1903. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Some damage to
spine, front cover and first few pages
almost detached, otherwise G -
cricket £20/30

339 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1905. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear to boards
and spine, otherwise G - cricket 

£25/35

340 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1907. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Some damage to
spine, otherwise G - cricket £25/35

341 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1908. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear to spine,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35

342 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1909. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Small loss to spine,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35

343 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1910. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35
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344 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1911. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Rear cover detached,
tape repair to spine, otherwise in fair
condition - cricket £20/30

345 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1912. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. With folding fixture
card for 1912 season. Minor wear,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35

346 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1913. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £25/35

347 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1914. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Wear to spine,
otherwise G - cricket £20/30

348 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1922. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Small loss to spine,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £20/30

349 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1923. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Small loss and wear to
spine, otherwise G - cricket £15/25

350 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1927. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Small loss to spine,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £20/30

351 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1929. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Wear to spine,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £20/30

352 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1934. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear to spine,
otherwise G/VG - cricket £20/30

353 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1935. Official County
Guide with minutes of AGM slipped
in. Original boards with gilt title to
front cover. Wear to spine, otherwise
G - cricket £20/30

354 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1938. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear to spine,

otherwise G - cricket £20/30

355 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbook for 1939. Official County
Guide. Original boards with gilt title
to front cover. Minor wear to spine,
date to adhesive label to spine,
otherwise G - cricket £20/30

356 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1940-45 (one
edition), 1946, 1947 & 1949.
Official County Guides. Original
boards (1949 with original paper
wrappers) with gilt title to front
covers. Odd faults, otherwise G. Qty
4 - cricket £25/35

357 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1950-1953, 1955-
1960. Official County Guides.
Original maroon paper wrappers
with gilt title to front covers, the
1959 & 1960 editions in original
pictorial wrappers. Odd faults,
otherwise G. Qty 10 - cricket 

£25/35

358 Surrey County Cricket Club
Yearbooks for 1961-1993, 1998 &
1999. Official County Guides.
Original pictorial wrappers. Odd
faults, otherwise G/VG. Qty 35 -
cricket £30/40

359 Leicester and County Cricket
Association. Official handbooks for
1921-1940 covering Club fixtures,
rules, officials etc. Original wrappers.
Rusting to staples, other odd faults,
otherwise G. Qty 20. Rare - cricket 

£250/350

360 Mitcham Cricket Club. Official
handbooks for 1947, 1949, 1951-
1979, 1982-1985 containing Club
fixtures, rules, officials, articles etc.
Original wrappers. Rusting to
staples, other odd faults, otherwise
G. Qty 35 - cricket £30/40

Mitcham Cricket Club is reported to
be the oldest cricket club in
existence, with the club having been
playing cricket on Mitcham Cricket
Green since 1685. Mitcham club
were also reportedly watched by
Lord Nelson during his time in the
area. The club has provided three
players for the England cricket team,
fast bowler Tom Richardson;
batsman Andy Sandham; and
wicketkeeper Herbert Strudwick

361 Official County Guides. Essex year
books, annuals and hand books for

1956, 1957, 1960, 1962, 1965,
1966, 1974-76, 1980, 1981 &
1983-89. Derbyshire year books for
1967, 1974, 1977, 1979, 1981-87 &
1989-92. Warwickshire annual
reports for 1975, 1978, 1979, 1982
& 1984. Glamorgan year books for
1960, 1968, 1974, 1979 & 1981. All
in pictorial covers. Minor wear to
early issues, otherwise G. Qty 44 -
cricket £30/40

362 New South Wales Cricket
Association cricket year books for
1930/31, 1931/32, 1933/34 to
1939/40, 1951/52 to 1962/63,
1964/65, 1965/66 & 1967/68 to
1969/70. Odd duplicates. Mixed
condition, some with annotations,
otherwise generally fair to good. Qty
29 - cricket £40/60

363 Australian Annual Reports.
Melbourne C.C. annual reports for
1934/35, 1946/47, 1952/53 &
1955/56. Victorian Cricket
Association annual reports 1927/28
in brown boards and 1959/60 in
paper wrappers. Queensland official
handbooks for 1953/54 & 1959/60.
Western Australian Cricket
Association year book for 1968/69.
Odd faults, otherwise G/VG. Qty 9 -
cricket £30/40

364 West Indies Cricket Annuals for
1977 and 1991-1991, edited by
Tony Cozier. Qty 12. Sold with three
Trinidad Cricket Council year books
for 1970/71, 1971/72 and 1973.
G/VG - cricket £25/35

365 Illinois Cricket Annual 1938 & 1940.
4th and 6th year of publication.
Published by K.A. Auty. Original
wrappers. Some wear to the cover
edges and spine on the 1938,
otherwise G. Qty 2 - cricket £30/50

END OF DAY ONE
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Auction of Wisden Cricketers’ Almanacks
30th August 2014

COMMISSION SHEET

Please bid on my behalf at the above sale for the following lots (overleaf) up to prices specified. 

I have read and agree to comply with the Notices and Conditions of Sale. 

I am aware that there is a buyer’s premium of 19% (plus V.A.T. at 20%) on all lots.

PLEASE NOTE:  We no longer accept commission bids by fax. 

Please post this sheet (in good time), send us your commission bids by email or give us a call.

Name:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Address:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

 … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

 … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Telephone:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Signature:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Date:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

All commission bids to be received no later than 6pm on the day prior to the 
auction of the lots you are bidding on. 

Please post this sheet to: 
Knight’s Sporting Limited, Cuckoo Cottage, Town Green, Alby, Norwich  NR11 7PR
Office: 01263 768488     Mobile: 07885 515333

knights
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BID SHEET

Lot No. Bid in £ Brief description


